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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

LPT

Call Sign

K239CR

K298CP

K254DM

K227DG

W295CC

K213CS

W229DH

K20NI-D

Facility ID  Station Type

201416

49192

202555

201679

144025

89661

201655

6133

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.7

96.7

98.7

93.3

106.9

90.5

93.7

20

City, State

INDIANOLA, IA

UKIAH, CA
BATON
ROUGE, LA
MUSKOGEE,

OK

LONDON, KY

MINERAL
WELLS, TX

JOHNSON
CITY, TN

AKRON, CO

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BIRACH
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

JAVIER
HENDERSON

CAPSTAR TX, LLC

PAYNE 5
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

F.T.G.
BROADCASTING,
INC.

CENTRO CRISTIANO
DE VIDA ETERNA

Kenneth C. Hill

BOARD OF
WASHINGTON
COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

Status Date

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

07/14/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000116552 Minor FX W298CA 25008 Main 107.5 GREENFIELD, SAGA 07/14/2020  Granted
Modification MA COMMUNICATIONS
OF NEW ENGLAND,
LLC
0000116350 Minor FX W288EG 139012 106.1 REMSEN, NY NORTHEAST 07/14/2020  Granted
Modification GOSPEL
BROADCASTING INC
0000108670 Modification  FX W201DD 147296 88.1 CENTRAL WAY MEDIA , INC. 07/14/2020  Granted
of License CITY, KY
0000112681 License To FX K250BZ 203196 97.9 GRANTS PASS SOUTHERN 07/14/2020  Granted
Cover , OR OREGON
UNIVERSITY
0000114240 License To FX Ww278DC 202940 102.9 WARRENTON, Logan Darensburg 07/14/2020 Granted
Cover NC
0000117639 License To LPT K34PW-D 55633 Main 34 HAXTUN, CO REGION 1 07/14/2020  Granted
Cover TRANSLATOR
ASSOCIATION
0000117624 License To LPT K260T-D 6137 Main 26 AKRON, CO BOARD OF 07/14/2020  Granted
Cover WASHINGTON
COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000112467 License To FX W215CJ 106675 90.9 TAMPA, FL THE MOODY BIBLE 07/14/2020  Granted

Cover INSTITUTE OF

CHICAGO

0000117676 Minor FL WIME-LP 194810 99.9 ORLANDO, FL  MUSICA SUBLIME 07/14/2020  Granted

Modification INC.
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