Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116325	Minor Modification	FX	K239CR	201416		95.7	INDIANOLA, IA	BIRACH BROADCASTING CORPORATION	07/14/2020	Granted
0000116522	Minor Modification	FX	K298CP	49192	Main	96.7	UKIAH, CA	JAVIER HENDERSON	07/14/2020	Granted
0000109374	License To Cover	FX	K254DM	202555		98.7	BATON ROUGE, LA	CAPSTAR TX, LLC	07/14/2020	Granted
0000116348	Minor Modification	FX	K227DG	201679		93.3	MUSKOGEE, OK	PAYNE 5 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	07/14/2020	Granted
0000112509	License To Cover	FX	W295CC	144025		106.9	LONDON, KY	F.T.G. BROADCASTING, INC.	07/14/2020	Granted
0000112919	License To Cover	FX	K213CS	89661	Main	90.5	MINERAL WELLS, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	07/14/2020	Granted
0000112588	License To Cover	FX	W229DH	201655		93.7	JOHNSON CITY, TN	Kenneth C. Hill	07/14/2020	Granted
0000117637	License To Cover	LPT	K20NI-D	6133	Main	20	AKRON, CO	BOARD OF WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	07/14/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116552	Minor Modification	FX	W298CA	25008	Main	107.5	GREENFIELD, MA	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	07/14/2020	Granted
0000116350	Minor Modification	FX	W288EG	139012		106.1	REMSEN, NY	NORTHEAST GOSPEL BROADCASTING INC	07/14/2020	Granted
0000108670	Modification of License	FX	W201DD	147296		88.1	CENTRAL CITY, KY	WAY MEDIA , INC.	07/14/2020	Granted
0000112681	License To Cover	FX	K250BZ	203196		97.9	GRANTS PASS , OR	SOUTHERN OREGON UNIVERSITY	07/14/2020	Granted
0000114240	License To Cover	FX	W278DC	202940		102.9	WARRENTON, NC	Logan Darensburg	07/14/2020	Granted
0000117639	License To Cover	LPT	K34PW-D	55633	Main	34	HAXTUN, CO	REGION 1 TRANSLATOR ASSOCIATION	07/14/2020	Granted
0000117624	License To Cover	LPT	K26OT-D	6137	Main	26	AKRON, CO	BOARD OF WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	07/14/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112467	License To Cover	FX	W215CJ	106675		90.9	TAMPA, FL	THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO	07/14/2020	Granted
0000117676	Minor Modification	FL	WIME-LP	194810		99.9	ORLANDO, FL	MUSICA SUBLIME INC.	07/14/2020	Granted